

Office of Communications & Engagement 245 Peachtree Center Avenue, Suite 2200 • Atlanta, Georgia 30303

Ericka B. Davis Chief Communications Officer 404-893-3033, office 404-226-9339, cell edavis@srta.ga.gov Scheree C. Rawles Communications & Media Relations Director 404-893-3025, office 470-249-7531, cell <u>srawles@srta.ga.gov</u>

For Immediate Release: April 2, 2019

UPDATED: TIME CHANGE

MEDIA ADVISORY

State Road and Tollway Authority to Hold Board Meeting

Board Meeting Scheduled for Monday, April 8, 2019 at 10:00 a.m.

ATLANTA – Governor Brian P. Kemp will hold his first State Road and Tollway Authority (SRTA) Board meeting on Monday April 8, 2019. The agenda for the board meeting will include the election of the SRTA Board Chair and consideration of a Resolution Authorizing a Georgia Transportation Infrastructure Bank Grant.

Who: Governor Brian P. Kemp and the State Road and Tollway Authority Board of DirectorsWhen: Monday, April 8, 2019 10:00 a.m.Where: Georgia State Capitol, 206 Washington Street, Room 107, Atlanta, GA 30033.

To view agendas, visit https://www.srta.ga.gov/.

About the State Road and Tollway Authority (SRTA)

<u>SRTA</u> is a state-level, independent Authority created to operate tolled transportation facilities within Georgia and acts as the transportation financing arm for the state. SRTA manages the collection of tolls on Georgia's Express Lanes System through the use of <u>Peach Pass</u>; administers the Atlanta region's vanpool program; and manages the <u>Xpress</u> regional commuter coach transit service. In 2017, SRTA combined with the Georgia Regional Transportation Authority (GRTA) to jointly provide the services of both state authorities. The GRTA Board of Directors oversees Developments of Regional Impact, air quality reporting and regional transportation plan approval.